# 140.00 4872

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jackson Corporation		12/27/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dolce Vita Footwear, Inc.	
Street Address:	52-16 Barnett Avenue	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4872012	DOLCE BY DOLCE VITA
Registration Number:	2874735	DOLCE GIRL
Registration Number:	2874681	DOLCE KIDS
Registration Number:	2413662	DOLCE VITA COLLECTION NEW YORK
Registration Number:	1879759	DOLCE VITA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026612299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-661-2247

Email: TMDocketing@BallardSpahr.com
Correspondent Name: Susan A. Smith - Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00362169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/sas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0010

900667220

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DOLCE VITA Trademark Assignment from Jackson Corporation#page1.tif source=DOLCE VITA Trademark Assignment from Jackson Corporation#page2.tif source=DOLCE VITA Trademark Assignment from Jackson Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0011

#### EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Jackson Corporation**, a New York corporation having a mailing address at 30 Cow Lane, Great Neck, NY 11024 ("**Seller**"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to **Dolce Vita Footwear, Inc.**, a Washington corporation having a mailing address at 52-16 Barnett Avenue, Long Island City New York 11104 ("**Buyer**"), pursuant to the Trademark Acquisition Agreement dated as of December 23, 2021 by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by Buyer.

[Signatures on Next Page]

13

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0012 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on this 27th day of December, 2021 by its duly authorized officer.

LACKSON	CORPORATION
JACKSUN	CORPORATION

By: George Liao
Name: COO

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

**DOLCE VITA FOOTWEAR, INC.** 

By: Lisa Ketth

By: Lisa Ketth

Name: Vice President

#### SCHEDULE A

## **Assigned Marks**

**Trademark Registrations** 

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Class / Goods
DOLCE BY DOLCE VITA	USA	4872012	December 15, 2015	Class 18  Handbags, backpacks, travel bags, duffel bags, messenger bags, tote bags, wallets, wristlet bags, purses, clutches, make-up cases sold empty
DOLCE GIRL	USA	2874735	August 17, 2004	Class 18  Pocketbooks, wallets, backpacks, school bags, leather key chains, purses, shoulder bags, tote bags, travel bags
DOLCE KIDS	USA	2874681	August 17, 2004	Class 18  Pocketbooks, wallets, backpacks, school bags, leather key chains, purses, shoulder bags, tote bags, travel bags
DOLCE VITA COLLECTION NEW YORK	USA	2413662	December 19, 2000	Class 18 Ladies' handbags
DOLCE VITA	USA	1879759	February 21, 1995	Class 18 Ladies handbags and wallets

**RECORDED: 01/04/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0014